. |
| DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY |

Headquarters, U.S. Army Garrison Fort Monmog’fth
Fort Monmouth, New Jersey 07703-50(10

REPLY TO ) !

ATTENTION OF 3 1 :’AT ‘NQF

Directorate of Public Works

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Toxic Substances Section

ATTN: Mr. Daniel Craft

2890 Woodbridge Avenue

Edison, NJ 08837

MS 105

‘SUBJECT: -Cleanup of PCB-Contaminated Transformer Spill,
Adjacent to Bldg. # 454. =~ = = - .

Dear Mr, Craft:

On December 14, 1992, Mr. Joseph Fallon contacted your office
to inform the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency that three
pole mounted transformers containing PCB-contaminated oil had
been knocked to the ground as a result of the northeaster storm
which hit the New Jersey coast on December 11, 1992. Two out of
the three transformers released their contents upon hitting the
ground, the third transformer did not leak. Mr. Fallon also
contacted the National Response Center and the New Jersey
Department of Environmental Protection and Energy (NJDEPE) to
report the spill. The National Response Center assigned case
# 148988 to the spill and the NJDEPE assigned the spill case #
92-12-14-0952-53.

All three transformers involved in the spill were identified as
PCB-Contaminated Class Equipment having the following PCB
concentrations: 446, 469, and 484 parts per million. The two
transformers with the higher PCB levels were the ones that
leaked. Each transformer contained forty-eight gallons of oil,
therefore the total spill involved ninety-six gallons of oil.

The spill occurred in a grassy area adjacent to Bldg. 454.

Because of the severity of the storm and the possible danger
of electrocution, the only action that could be taken on the day
of the spill was to secure the area. Cleanup activities
commenced at the site on December 14, 1992. Cleanup actions
involved removing the three transformers and placing them inside
Fort Monmouth’s PCB storage facility (Bldg. 121). Sorbent pads
were also placed over the spill area and the entire site was
covered with polyethylene sheeting. On Decemeber 16, 1992,
contaminated sorbent pads were collected and drummed for proper
disposal. The site was repadded and covered with plastic
sheeting. Because of frozen conditions, cleanup activities did
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not resume at the site until January 27, 1993. On said day, all
remaining pads and plastic sheeting were drummed for disposal.
In addition, forty-five cubic yards of contaminated soil was
excavated from the site and the soil was moved to a concrete pad
located near Bldg. T-80. Soils were placed on and covered with
plastic sheeting.

Following the removal of the contaminated soil, sixteen soil
samples were collected at the site. . Each sample was analyzed by
a NJDEPE certified laboratory for Total PCBs and Total Petroleum
Hydrocarbons (TPH) (See Attachment # 1). The results of the PCB
-analysis revealed that fifteen of the samples were below the
NJDEPE’s surface soil cleanup standard -of -0.45 mg/kg for PCBs.
The mean PCB value for the fifteen samples was 0.034 mg/kg. Only
one of the sixteen samples had a PCB value above the NJDEPE’s
surface soil cleanup standard. Sample # 13 had a PCB value of
5.73 mg/kg. The results of the TPH analysis revealed that
fifteen of the samples were below the NJDEPE’s surface soil
cleanup standard of 1,000 mg/kg for TPH. The mean TPH value for
the fifteen samples was 122.5 mg/kg. Again, only one of the
sixteen samples had a TPH value above the NJDEPE’s surface soil
cleanup standard. Sample # 13 had a TPH value of 7,685 mg/kg.
Based on the analytical findings for sample # 13, an additional
five cubic yards of soil was excavated from the site on February
10, 1993. The soil was combined with the previously excavated
soils. Following the removal of the five cubic yards of soil,
one additional soil sample (# 17) was collected and analyzed for
PCBs and TPH (See Attachment # 2). The results for sample # 17
revealed a PCB value of 0.13 mg/kg and a TPH value of 504.6
mg/kg. Both of these values are below NJDEPE cleanup criteria
for surface soils. On January 29, 1993, twenty additional soil
samples were collected from areas surrounding the spill site and
each sample was analyzed for TPH (See Attachment # 3). The
results for all twenty samples were below the NJDEPE’s surface
soll cleanup standard of 1,000 mg/kg. The mean TPH value for the
twenty samples was 87.3 mg/kg.

In summary, the final cleanup of the site resulted in the
disposal of the three transformers, seven 55 gallon drums of PCB
contaminated debris and fifty cubic yards of PCB contaminated
soll. The three transformers and seven 55 gallon drums were
manifested for proper disposal to Aptus Inc. on March 08, 1993
(See Attachment # 4). All PCB waste sent to Aptus, Inc. was
slated for incineration. The fifty cubic yards of PCB
contaminated soil was manifested for proper disposal to Chemical
Waste Managent (CWM) on October 14, 1993 (See Attachment # 5).
Soils are to be stabilized and placed into CWM’s TSCA secure
landfill.



Should you have any questions or concerns regarding this
matter, please contact Mr. Joseph Fallon. He can be reached at
the following telephone number: 908-532-6223.

Sincerely,

427 (M

James Ott
Acting Director
Directorate of Public Works

Enclosures

cc: Ian Curtis, NJDEPE
Walter Strucek, MCHD



P.O. Box 3108
3430 U.S. Route 1
Princeton, NJ 08543-3108

Princeton Testing

| (809) 492-005¢C
Laboratory Inc. (0 (9 s-0007
E-Systems/Serv-Air ' Report Date: 02/05/93
P.O. Box 360 Job Number:  9300687-001
Fort Monmouth, New Jersey 07703 Date Received: 02.01.93
Attention: Ms. Barbara O'Toole Page: 1

s S R R S T R B

Analysis: Polychlorinated Biphenyle, Oil, EPA 600/4-81--045
Units: mg/kg

T

S T A

Parameters Sample I.D.: 1135.4 Blank 02/02/93

BS044 Elect 0il

1728793
Aroclor 1221 <3 <5
aroclor 1016 | N <
Aroclor 1232 - - <5
Aroclor 1242 T «s ‘ <5
Aroclor 1248 . <3 <5
Aroclor 1254 <3 <5
Aroclor 1260. <5 <5
RECOVERY DATA QC LIMITS
TCMX (Surrogate) 42-122% - 55 124
Analysis: Eg: :?23/2?(%% Bérel'in;gy)ls, SW, SW-846 8080 S: +#® \ g #2 S # 3
Parameters. Sample I.D.: 1133.0 T133.1 1133.2

. 521 Bldg. 454 =7 Bldg. 454  5#3 Bldg. 45

_ 1727793 1/27/93 1727792

Aroclor 1221 <,05 <.05 <.05
Aroclor 1016 <.05 <.05 <.053
Acoclor 1232 <.05 <05 <.05
Aroclor 1242 ‘<05 <05 <.05
Aroclor 1248 <05 Twost T <es
Aroclor 1254 <.05 o <05 o <.05
Aroclor 1260 0.044 0,026 0.013 J
RECOVERY DATA QC LIMITS '
TCMX (Surrogetae) 42-122% 97 124 123

J = Estimated Value Detected Below MDL

Mernber: American Council of Independent Laboratories. Inc.



E
| Princeton Testing
Laboratory Inc.

E-Systems/Serv-Air Job Number: 9300687-001

S s e R e

R T N

Analysis: Polychiorinated Biphenyls, SW, SW-846 8080 ,_7}
¥ Units: mg/kg(dry vs?eighr) 6' # SI #5
Parameters Sample I.D.: 1133.3 1133 4 1133.5
S#4 Bldg. 454 S#3 Bldg. 454 S#6 Bldg. 4
1/27/93 1/27/93 1/27/53

Aroclor 1221 e T N ¢ |- NS o« .

Aroclor 1016 <os T <los <.05
Aroclor 1232 <05 <05 <05
aroclor 1242 05 <.05 <.03
Aroclor 1248 - <.05 <.05 2,05
Arcclor 1254 <.05 <.05 <. 05
Aroclor 1260 0.066  0.014 J 0.010
PECOVERY DATA QC -LIMITS ...

TCMX (Surrogate) 42-122% 93 T 97 114

J = Estimated Value Detected Below MDL

Analysis: Polychlorinated Biphenyls, SW, SW-846 8080 5\ % #
¥ Units: mg/kg(dry wpeigh{) a_[).'#7 5 #? S ﬁ

Paramecers Sample I.D.: 1133.6 1133.7

S#7 Bldg. 454  $=8 Bldg. 454 %9 égdg. A

1/27/93 1/27/93 1/27/93
Aroclor 1221 o . <.05 <.05 <.03
aroclor 1016 T gesT T <05 '<.05
Arcclor 1232 e cos T T Tees <.05
Aroclor 1242 <.05. - <.05 <.05
Aroclor 1248 <.05 | <.05 <.05
Aroclor 1254 <.05 . <.05 <.05
Aroclor 1260 0.0096 J  0.026 0.022
RECOVERY DATA QE:LIMITS .. i ey s ”.
TCMX (Surrogate) Ve gl 10k F e QQUETTE T HAN 1 08

J = Estimated Value Detected Below: MDL: -

Member: American Council of Indepandent Laboratories, Inc.



jr .
-] Princaton-Testing-
@‘_ Lahoratoty Inc:.

E-Systems/Serv-Air_ Job Number:-9300687-001

 Analysis: - i Bi SW, SW-~ 0 )
Analysis Sgg ;h;gg/r;agt(%c:y : ‘%i;s%l_s, W, SW~846 808 ‘5) # /O \9 vy / / S #_ 12

Parameters Sample I.D.: 1133.9 1133.19 1133715,
$#10 Bldg. 454  $5#11 Bildg. 454 st Bldg, .
1727793 . 1/27/93 1/27/93

Aroelor 1221
Aroclor 1016i:f,"f"
Ardelor 12377 77
Aroclor 1242

Aroclor 1248 o
Aroclor 1254 : : .05 _ ‘ .05 . <.05
Aroclar 1260 ' .. 0.0085J - , 7 0.019

RECOVERY DATA - QG LIMITS. T o
TCMX (Surrogata) 42-122%5 402 i ‘~-n;mullOﬁﬁhmtf~ﬁg£€@531£5:-
J = Estimated Value Detected Below MDL . - ' -

Analysis: Polychlorinated Biphenyls, SW, SW~846 8080 4 AT
Y Units: mg/kg(dry'wpeigh?; " S# / 3 6) # / S ,5
Paramecers Ssmple I.D.: 1133.12 = 1137.13 1133.1&
$#13 Bldg. 454  $#14 Bldg. 454 S#i5 Bldg. 4!
1/27/93 1727793 1/27/95

Arcclor 1221 . <05 <03 .. .. %.08

Aroclor 1016
Aroelor 1232
Aroclor 1242
Arceclor 1248
Aroclor 1254
Atoclor 1260

RECCVERY DATA . QC LIMITS® . . -« o it L i e e fogmea e
- TCMX'. (Surrogate) 62-122%. - 42 w0 70edn oV
*% =~ Outside Of Advisory QC Limics .- B U e

Member American Caurncil of Independant Laboratories, .lnc.
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- Prlncetbn-Testlng-
@',Laboratorrlnc:

E-Systems/Serv-Air - Job Number: 9300687-001
: Page: 4
L I R O PO S S st DO GO O LT ey G R
R

Analysis: Polychlorinated Biphenyls, SW, SW-846 §080. 5#4?

Units: mg/kg(dry-weight) o creaT o
Parameters Sample I.D.: +1139.,4% Blank 02,03/93

}-
1758703 7776

. <.03

Aroclor 1221 .
roclor 1016 .

aroclor 1232 %05
Aroclor _.124.2., _ 7. - < 05 )
Avoclor 1248 S <.05 - © <.08

Aréelor 1254 - <.05 <,05

Aroclor 1260 0;057 <,05

RECOVERY DATA . QC LIMITS

TOMX (Surrog'al:n) 42-122%" 86 - 112 ¢

’ L Ad_a.,.,_ﬁ_,

Dennison, Ph.D.,CIH

brvisor G.C. Laboratory

For inquiries call us at (608) 452-2050 and ask for our Customer Service Department-

Member: Amariean-Coungil 9f Independent-Laborateries; inc,




Report of Analysis.
U.S. Army, Fort Monmouth Environmental Laboratory
' NJIDEPE- Cert . # 13461

Client: U.s. Army, FM Project: Bldg. 454.
DEH Sample Rec’d: 01/27/93
Start: 01/28/93
Complete: 01/29/93
Analysis: TPH :
Matrix: Soil
Lab. ID Description mg/L grams %S mg/Kg D. Limit
1133.0 S#l 54 .5 30 87 208.8 3.3
1133.1 S#2 6.6 30 86 25.6 3.3
1133.2  S#3 7.8 30 81 32.1 3.3
1133.3 S#4 89:9 30 91 . 329.3 3.3
1133.4 S#5 18.3 30 89 68.5 3.3
1133.5 S#é 1.5 30 82 6.1 3.3
1133.6 S#7 9.7 30 86 37 .6 3.3
1133.7 SH#8 20.3 30 85 79.6 3.3
1133.8 S#9 5.4 30 81 22 .2 3.3
1133.9 S#10 18.8 30 87 72 3.3
1133.10 S#l1l 6.6 30 87 25.3 3.3
1133.11 S#12 7.8 30 82 31.7 3.3
1133.12 S#13 1002. 15 87 7685 .1 40
1133.13 SH#14 83.2 30 87 318.8 3.3
1133.14 S#15 43 .9 30 89 164 .4 3.3
Notes: ND = Not Detected, ERR = Not Detected

mg/Kg value is based on dry weight

3 3 433 31+ ¢+ + P+

Brian K. McKee-
Laboratory Director



. Report of Analysis. .
U.S. Army, Fort Monmouth Environmental Laboratory
NIJDEPE Cert. # 13461

‘Clients U.S.. Army; FM Project: Bldg. 454-
DEH ’ Sample Rec’d: 01/28/93
Start: 01/28/93
Complete: 01/28/93
Analysis: TPH
Matrix: Soil
Lab. ID Description mg/L grams %S mg/Kg D. Limit
1135.0 Site #16 105.8 30 85 414_9 3.3
Notes:. ND .= Not -Detected, ERR = Not Detected

mg/Kg value. is based on dry weight-.

e — — —— —— o S = e S e W St e
I R RN R EE R SR EEE ==

Brian K. McKee
Laboratory Director



i ‘-r » —
P.O. Box 3108

Princeton Testing

Princeton, NJ 08543-3108

Laboratory Inc. O

E-Systems/Serv-Air Report Date:  02/19/93

P.O. Box 360 Job Number: 9301067-001

Fort Monmouth;-New Jersey 07703 Date Received: 02/17/93
P.0. # R3-0902

Attention: Brian McKee Page: 1

Analysis: Polychlorinated Biphenyls, SW, SW-846 8080
Units: mg/kg(dry vFeighY) S# ,7

Parameters Sample I.D.: 1145.2 Blank 02/18/93
2/10/93
Aroclor 1221 <.2 <.2
Aroclor 1016 <. 1 <.1
Aroclor 1232 <.1l <. 1
Aroclor 1242 <.1 <.l
Aroclor 1248 <. 1 <,
Aroclor 1254 <.1 .1
Aroclor 1260 ° 0.13 <.l
RECOVERY DATA QC LIMITS
JCMX (Surrogate) 42-122% 68 83

Qa_‘&da__,___/

Jane.Dennison, Ph.D.,CIH

Supgryisor G.C. Laboratory
For inquiries call us at (609) 452-9050 and ask for our Customer Service Department
Member: American Council of Independent Laboratories, Inc.
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Report of—-Analysis-
Fort Mommooth ERvironmental. Laboratory-
NIDEFE Certu. #- 13461,

T3

n
rn

e

Lab. ID Description mg /L grams. =3 mg/kg Do Limit
Site # 17  131.7 =g 37 504,54 T3

- 11435,

Notess

MDD ==Naolt: Detected

mgikg.value. ig based on dry weight.

Sample- exceedad holding time-

Brian

Fla

FMokes

Labioratory Director




Attac homant #3

- Report of Analysis
U.S. Army, Fort Monmouth Environmental Laboratory
NJDEPE Cert. # 13461

Client: U.S. Army, FM Project: Bldg. 454
DEH Sample Rec’d: 01/29/93
Start: 01/29/93
Complete: 01/29/93
Analysis: TPH
Matrix: Soil
Lab. ID Description mg/L grams %S mg/Kg D Limit
1137 .0 A 11.4 30 81 46 .9 3.3
1137:.1 B 10.7 30 79 45.1 i e |
113/ .2 C 8.36 30 79 35.3 33
1137.3 D 6.04 30 76 26.5 3.3
1137 .4 E 12.6 x 30 78 53.8 3.3
1137 .5 F 41 .5 % 30 727 1729.7 3.3
1137°.6 G 23.4 x 30 83 94 3.3
1137.7 H 17 .6 30 82 71.5 3:3
LI37..8 I 28 30 80 116.7 3:3
1137.9 J 4.12 30 77 17.8 3.3
113710 K 23.8 30 81 97 .9 3.3
1137.11 L 137 .8 % 30 80 574 .2 3.3
113712 M 6 .82 30 85 26 .7 3.3
1137.13 N 9.51 30 84 37.7 4.3
1137 .14 0 11.4 x 30 83 45 .8 3.3
1137.15 P 3.73 30 31 137 3.3
1137216 Q 4 .89 30 85 19.2 3.3
1137 .17 R 13.8 30 78 59 S-3
1137.18 S 22.2 30 85 8751 3.3
1137.19 T 23 30 79 g7 3.3
Notes: ND = Not Detected, ERR = Not Detected

mg/Kg value is based on dry weight.
x Silica Gel Added

Brian K. McKee
Laboratory Director
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7. TraﬂSDoner2Com9myName ‘87777 USEPAID Number - — - -
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K. Handlmg Codes for W'm:aa
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In case of emergency or spill immediately call the National Response Center (800) 424-8802 and the N.Y. Dept. ol Environmental Conservation (518) 457-7362.

(See Reverse Side for Instructlons)

—

48-14-1 (3/89)—7f

STATE OF NEW YORK

DIVISION OF HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES REGULATION"

e - -PARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL GONSEFWAT]ON
-

HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST

Please print or type. Do not Staple.

P.O. Box 12820, Albany, New York 12212

Form Approved. OMB No. 2050-0039. Expires $-30-94 -

1. G tor's US EPA No. Manifest 2. Page 1 | Information in the shaded areas
UNJVFORM HAZARD(_)I_US SR ° Document No. o? is not required by Federal Law.
ASTE MANIFES NLI13121110l0421015191z]0l010131
3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address ‘A~State Manifest Do
U.S. Army Communications Command '
Main Post Ft. Monmouth, NJ _BZGenerator's ID— _
4. Generator's Ph
e ons 1 s32.8233
5. Transporter 1 (Company Name) 6. US EPA ID Number C.. State Transporter's WT”
Merola Enterprises Inc. [N1JID191816161019191419 ] O- Transporters Phone (20185891600
7. Transporter 2 (Company Name) 8. US EPA ID Number E..State Transporter's 10"« N /A=
| RN F. Transporter's Phone (=~ ~“J2 . N/A®
9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10. US EPA ID Number G. State Facility’s ID " - N/A-
Cwe _ Model City NY 14107 :
! Chemical Services Inc. H. Facility's Phone.. .
1550 Balme |
| s NY [DI101419181316(61719 ‘716" 754-8231
i 12. Containers 13. 14. .
!+ 11. US DOT Description (Inciuding Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class and 1D Number) . Total Unit L.
1 No _Iype | j Wivoll Waste No, |
‘g I 2RQ Environmentally Hazardous Substance, Solid.Nos i é ! n K EPA
'n1 (Contains Polychorinated Biphenls) 5{7(' —-A—'i-——'*" "
"E | 307 : ~
1 Hazard Class 9 UN 3G77 OIOIlIDIT 081011+ -ﬁ'g 6 X?p
i A l b. EPA
(o1 i
ba i STATE
i I | ! b
| |« ! i EPA
i
! STATE
| | | | ] I
53 i EPA
| - | s
=8 ) STATE
! fi |
| J. Additional Descriptions for Materials listed Above K. Handling for Wastes.Listed A
| A
| [ L f: 1 c L3 c-
i L]
! I'»p T S d R b D d
! 15. Special Hanaling Instructions and Additional Information
| Service No. 30820-3
| Emergency No. 1 908-544-2222
| 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby declare that the of this g are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name and are
| classified. packed. marked and labeled. and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable international and national government
i regulations and state laws and reguiations.
i It 1 am a large quantity generator, | certify Ihli I mva pfoqrarn in place to reduce the volume and toxicity of waste generated to the degree | have ined to be nically
- oracticable and that | have selected the pr . storage, or disposal currently available to me which minimizes the present and future threat to human
i heaith and the environment; OR if | am a smail generator, | ha\ra made a good faith effort to minimize my waste and select the best waste manag thod that is availabl
Jl 1o me and that | can afford.
T Printea/Typed Name Signature Year
| Joseph M. Fallon
; ! 17. Transporter 1 (Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materiais)
A : Printed/Typed Name LL/ Mo. Day , Year
,glfjfrt hue, "2 lus A & o1 ) 4GS
!g | *8. Transporter 2 (Acknowiedgement or Receipt of Materials) / /
|£ : Printed/Typea Name Signature a / / Mo. Day Year
R | I |
19. Discrepancy Indication Space
F i
A -
c !
|+ 20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of hazaraous materials covered by this manifest except as noted in Item 19.
L 3 ¥
! =antearTyoea Name Signature Mo. Say Year |
Y I
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In case of emergency or splil immediately call the Natlonal Response Center (800) 424-8802 and the N.Y. Dept. of Environmental Conservation (518) 457-7362.

48-14-1 (3/89)—7f {

Please print or type. Do not Staple.

™~

(See Reverse Side for-Instructions)

STATE OF NEW YORK
) A:PARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION
DIVISION OF HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES REGULATION

HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST -

Form Approved. OMB No. 2050-0039. Expires 8-30-84

P.O. Box 12820, Albany, New York 12212
1. Generator's US EPA No. Manifest
Document No.

NjJ(3]211]10]0[2]0]15]917{010{0]2]

UNIFORM HAZARDOUS
WASTE MANIFEST

Information in the shaded areas

2. Page 1
of is not required by Federal Law.

3. %engrator s Name and Mailing Address
rmy Communications Electronics Command

Main Post
4. ge%érathgrqm%lnl} 8 0 8N)I 532-6223

A. State- Manlfegbic{g?t% 2 -.;.-'.-_

B...Generator's ID...

5. Transporter 1 (Company Name) 6. US EPA ID Number -

C. State-Transporter's IDNJDEPS7277~

Merola Enterprises, Inc |N[JID|91816161019191419

D.. Transporter’s Phone (201%)589=1600

7. Transporter 2 (Company Name) 8. US EPA 1D Number E. State Transporter's ID N7/Ax
I NN F. Transporter's Phone { N/A
9_C€ﬁ,slignated Facility Name and Site Address 10. US EPA ID Number G. State Facitity’s ID N/A. °
) . Model City, NY 14107 .
Chemical Services, Inc ility’
H. Facility’s Phone [
1350 Balmer (716) 754-8231
NIYIDIO|4191813[6161719
- oTTr - R 12. Containers 13. 14.
11. US DOT Descrlotlon (lncludmg Proper Shipping Name Hazard-Class-and ID Number)_ , Total Unit L
No, - -Type-i, oll
| ‘é ' & RQ Environmentally Hazardous Substance, Solid. Nos i Qe % EPA
i : (Contains Polychorinated Biphenls) : Q\ Ptg —ﬁﬁg—-f_—/‘_
R 1 Hazard Class 9 UN 3077 OIOIIIDITI«Q—Q—GJ-%—-?- 16 XK /b
Al p. EPA
T i
o] s | ————
R STATE
N | | = L
c. - EPA
“sTatE
L I (i1
d. EPA
T STATE
| | { | !
J. Additional Descriptions for Materials listed Above K. Handling Co des for Wastes Listed Above
a : ¢ | c R a D c
b R | { | d ] ¢+ | b D d D
15. Special Hanaling Instructions and Additional Information
Service No. 30820-2
Emergency No. 1-908-544-2222
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereny declare that the contents ot this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name ana are
ciassified. packed, marked and labeled. and are n all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable international ancl national government
reguiations ana state laws and regulations.
If 1 am a large quantity generator, | certify that t have pragram in place to reduce the volume and toxicity of waste generated to the degree i have determined to be economically
practicable ana that | have setected the practicable method treatment, storage, or disposal currently available to me which minimizes the present and future threat to human
heaith and the environment; OR If | am a small generator. | have made a good faith effort to minimize my waste and select the best waste management method that is available
to me and that t can atford.
Printed/Typed Name Slgnature Q’? Year
Joseph M. Fallon W 7@ QA‘J? /01/ ; I%
; 17. Transporter 1 (Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials)
A Pr;uad/Typed Name Slgnat Mo. Day Year
N on C Y
5| 1A MAH O 1,92
g 18. Transporter 2 (Acknowtedgement or Receipt of Materials) |
IE’ Printed/Typed Name Signature o Mo. Day Year
R | | T T
19. Discrepancy Indication Space
F
A
c T
i 20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of hazaraous materials covered by this manifest except as notea in item 19. 1
L N . |
l.:, ; Printed/Typea Name i Signature ) Mo. Day VYear |
] . i
! i | ITE RTINS
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se Center (800) 424-8802 and the N.Y. Dept. ot Envlronmer‘llal Conservation (518) 457-7362.

In case of emergency or spill inmediately call the Natlonal Respon

i Co (See-Reverse Side:for Instructions) Lo
e I Y o ————— .__,_"‘_______.________________.____.____._-________;-__.L“ — - e —— i ———— —————————— - -
48-14-1 (3/89)—71 ( STATE OF NEW YORK ( !
* _cPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION " |
e; . DIVISION OF HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES REGULATION *
- HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST
Please print or type. Do not Staple. P.O. Box 12820, Albany, New York 12212 Form Approved. OMB No. 2050-0039. Expires 8-30-94
) 1. G US EPA No. Manitest 2. Page 1 | Information in the shaded areas
UN\IVF ORM HAZARDOUS enerator's E Document No. o? is not required by Federal Law.
ASTE MANIFEST N|J133211 0101210151917 [0l0l0t1] . I
3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address 'A._aState-Ma'nlfe“si_)p cup k..‘- S, .
U.S. Army Communications Electronics Command NY: B:»-]:
Main Post 8.:G tor's (DL
Fort Monmouth, New:Jerse ~Generators O~ ..
4. Generator's Phone ( 9(08) 532-622 ’ ’ ' :
5. Transporter 1 (Company Name) 6. US EPA ID Number C..State Transporter's IDNJDEPRS 7277
Merola Enterprises Inc. IN1J1D19181616101919 1419 | D. Transporters Phone (201%1589-1600
7. Transporter 2 (Company Name) . 8. US EPA ID Number E._State Transporter's 1D )rfa: -
. by r v p b gt 1 11 | Transporters Phone¢  J-N/A..
9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10. US EPA (D Number G. State Facility’s 1D : .N /A
CWM Model City, NY 14107 ‘ _
Chemical Services Inc. H. Facility’s Phone. . . .. oo e e .
1550 Balmer iy p1014191813161617191 (716 754-8231.
- —— 12. Containers 13. 14.
: 11. US DOT Description (Inctuding Proper Shipping-Name.-Hazard.Class_and |D Number) | Total Unit I
! T~ —Nor—ly lity /.,
g : a. RQ Environmentally Hazardous Substance, Solid,Nos ﬁ 7LT;_ o,
N (Contains Polychorinated Biphenyls) EST,
1! Hazard Class 9 UN 3077 01011 |DI
Al p, i !
T
o]
R
Vo | [ B
c EPA -
STATE. -
| ! ! I
d gg/x:.s.
— LSTATE
[ 111 11 =

J. Additional Descriptions for Materials listed Above ’ K. Handling Codes for Wastes@;lsted Above

a . | < . | ¢ | a D ¢

. Ly 1| e ds D L1

15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information

Service No. 30820-1
Emergency No. 1-908-544=2222 .

16. GENERATOR'’S CERTIFICATION: 1 hereby deciare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name and are

classified. packed, marked and Jabeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable international and national government
regulations and state laws and regulations. .
I | am a large quantity generator, I certify that | have program in ptace to reduce the volume and toxicity of waste generated to the degree | have determined to be economically
practicable and that | have selected the practicable hod ‘storage, or disposal currently available to me which minimizes the present and future threat to human
heaith and the environment; OR if | am a smatt generator. | have made a good faith etfort to minimize my waste and select the best waste management method that is avaiiable
to me and that ¢ can afford. )

Printed/Typed Name - Signature % . Af) L IMO. in %

R ,
Joseph M. Fallon. W ) 3 w ' ,,_,\ i O; LN LI

; 17. Jrapsporter 1 (Acknowledcgfnedt of Receipt of Materials) [ / //\ / / [ \

A [P0 d/Typed N vj— . | \sign rture o. Day fYear

3 o] - . M 777 K : Mv 277,43
g 18. Transporter 2 (Acknowledgement or Receipt of Materials) / / 7 (// ’ |
T | Printed/Typed Name ' t ~ Mo. Day Y

! i yp @dna ure C/ y ear
. | T T .

19. Discrepancy Indication Space

F

A

c .
Y1 | 20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of hazardous materiais covered by this manitest except as noted in Item 19. i
L ) . »
.:. ; Printed/Typea Name Signature ) : Mo. Day Year i
v ' I R B J
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